RECO: 05-10-1999

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

5.5.99	Patent & Trademark Offic Docket No. 6103
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & 101	031796
. Name of conveying party(ies): Udo Wolfgang BUECHER Trevor James HORTON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ADEMASS x No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BHP STEEL (JLA) PTY LTD Internal Address:
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 5, 1999	Street Address: 600 Bourke Street City: Melbourne State/Country: Victoria, AU ZIP: 3000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s). 09/147,727	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Kerins Internal Address: KERKAM, STOWELL, KONDRACKI & CLARKE, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed
Street Address: 5203 Leesburg Pike Two Skyline Place, Suite 600 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22041-3401	8. Deposit Account Number: 11-0610
DO NOT USE	(Attach copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) THIS SPACE
5/07/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000227 09147727 1 FC:581 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and believ, the foregoing informat of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John C. Kerins Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,421	Signature May 5, 1999 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DATENT Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

Udo Wolfgang BUECHER of 18 Aberdare Place, Farmborough Heights New South Wales 2526, Australia Trevor James HORTON of 15 Burnett Place, Albion Park, New South Wales 2527. Australia

for good and valuable consideration from

BHP STEEL (JLA) PTY LTD of 600 Bourke Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, AUSTRALIA

hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled BLOCK FEEDING OF SOLID PAINT ONTO A CONTINUOUSLY MOVING METAL STRIP filed February 24, 1999, as application Serial Number 09/147,727, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor:

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my/our signature(s).

1-5-99

Udo Wolfgang BOECHER DATE

15/99

Trevor James HORTON DATE

PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0480

Docket: 6103

IN THE UNITED STATES DESIGNATED/ELECTED OFFICE (DO/EO/US)

UDO WOLFGANG BUECHER et al.

International Application No.: PCT/AU97/00555 International Filing Date: August 28, 1997 U.S. Serial No.: 09/147,727 U.S. Filing Date: February 24, 1999 For: Block Feeding of Solid Paint Onto a Continuously Moving Metal Strip Falls Church, Virginia May 5, 1999 Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: In response to the "Notification of Missing Requirements Under 35 U.S.C. 371 mailed April 6, 1999, submitted herewith are: X. A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/905 (December 1997) X. A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated:			
U.S. Serial No.: O9/147,727 J.S. Filing Date: February 24, 1999 For: Block Feeding of Solid Paint Onto a Continuously Moving Metal Strip Falls Church, Virginia May 5, 1999 Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: In response to the "Notification of Missing Requirements Under 35 U.S.C. 371 mailed April 6, 1999, submitted herewith are: X. A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/905 (December 1997) X. A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: J.M. C. L.	International Application No.:	PCT/AU97/00555	
J.S. Filing Date: February 24, 1999 For: Block Feeding of Solid Paint Onto a Continuously Moving Metal Strip Falls Church, Virginia May 5, 1999 Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: In response to the "Notification of Missing Requirements Under 35 U.S.C. 371 mailed April 6, 1999, submitted herewith are: X. A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/905 (December 1997) X. A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: Adult Account No. 11-0610.	nternational Filing Date:	August 28, 1997	
For: Block Feeding of Solid Paint Onto a Continuously Moving Metal Strip Falls Church, Virginia May 5, 1999 Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: In response to the "Notification of Missing Requirements Under 35 U.S.C. 371 mailed April 6, 1999, submitted herewith are: X. A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/905 (December 1997) X. A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR \$1.11 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610.	U.S. Serial No.:	09/147,727	
Falls Church, Virginia May 5, 1999 Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: In response to the "Notification of Missing Requirements Under 35 U.S.C. 371 mailed April 6, 1999, submitted herewith are: X A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/905 (December 1997) X A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610.	J.S. Filing Date:	February 24, 1999	
Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: In response to the "Notification of Missing Requirements Under 35 U.S.C. 371 mailed April 6, 1999, submitted herewith are: X A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/905 (December 1997) X A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: All C	For: Block Feeding of Solid Paint Or	nto a Continuously Moving Metal Strip	
Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: In response to the "Notification of Missing Requirements Under 35 U.S.C. 371 mailed April 6, 1999, submitted herewith are: X A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/905 (December 1997) X A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filling Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.16 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: All. C. C			
In response to the "Notification of Missing Requirements Under 35 U.S.C. 371 mailed April 6, 1999, submitted herewith are: X A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/905 (December 1997) X A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610.			
Mailed April 6, 1999, submitted herewith are: X A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/905 (December 1997) X A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: All Charters Attorney Signature: Attorney Signature: All Charters Attorney Signature: All Charters Attorney Signature: Attorney Signature: Attorney Signature: Attorney Signature: A check in the application of the specific particular and the specific parti	Sir:		
X A Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: C			
A Verified Statement Claiming Small Entity Status A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: Chi	X A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/90	5 (December 1997)	
A check in the amount of to cover the fees shown below: Filing Fees as previously calculated:	X A Combined Declaration and Po	wer of Attorney	
Filing Fees as previously calculated: \$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: Although The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of the commissioner. Attorney Signature: Although Commissioner.	A Verified Statement Claiming S	mall Entity Status	
\$995.00 Basic Filing Fee Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.16 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature:	A check in the amount of	to cover the fees shown below:	
Surcharge for filing Missing Part(s): Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: Characteristics Although Charac	Filing Fees as previously calculated:		
Small Entity: \$65.00 Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.16 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature: C Lucier C. Commission of the application of the commission of the application of the commission of the commis	\$995.00 Basic Filing	Fee	
Non-Small Entity: \$130.00 X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature:	Surcharge for filing Missi	ng Part(s):	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.10 and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature:	Small Entity: \$65.	00	
and 1.17 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application of to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0610. Attorney Signature:	Non-Small Entity:	\$130.00	
Attorney Signature: John C. Kerins Reg. No. 32,421	and 1.17 which may be requir	ed during the entire pendency of the application o	
Attorney Name: <u>John C. Kerins</u> Reg. No. <u>32,421</u>	Attorney Signature:	e Chem	
	Attorney Name: John C. Kerins	Reg. No. <u>32,421</u>	

Kerkam, Stowell, Kondracki & Clarke, P.C. Two Skyline Place, Suite 600 5203 Leesburg Pike Falls Church, VA 22041 Telephone: (703) 998-3302

Applicant:

PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0481

Docket: 6103

IN THE UNITED STATES DESIGNATED/ELECTED OFFICE (DO/EO/US)

UDO WOLFGANG BUECHER et al.

International Application No.:	PCT/AU97/00555
International Filing Date:	August 28, 1997
U.S. Serial No.:	09/147,727
U.S. Filing Date:	February 24, 1999
For: Block Feeding of Solid Paint Or	nto a Continuously Moving Metal Strip
	Falls Church, Virginia May 5, 1999
Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	
Sir:	
In response to the "Notification mailed April 6, 1999, submitted here	on of Missing Requirements Under 35 U.S.C. 371 with are:
X A copy of Form PCT/DO/EO/908	5 (December 1997)
X A Combined Declaration and Po	wer of Attorney
A Verified Statement Claiming S	mall Entity Status
A check in the amount of	to cover the fees shown below:
Filing Fees as previously	calculated:
\$995.00 Basic Filing	Fee
Surcharge for filing Missi	ng Part(s):
Small Entity: \$65.	00
_ Non-Small Entity:	\$130.00
X The Commissioner is hereby and 1.17 which may be require to credit any overpayment to	authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §1.16 ed during the entire pendency of the application or Deposit Account No. 11-0610.
Attorney Signature: John	c Chem
Attorney Name: <u>John C. Kerins</u>	Reg. No. <u>32,421</u>

Kerkam, Stowell, Kondracki & Clarke, P.C. Two Skyline Place, Suite 600 5203 Leesburg Pike Falls Church, VA 22041 Telephone: (703) 998-3302

Applicant:

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/05/1999 REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0482